



### INDIA NON JUDICIAL

# **Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi**

₹10

### Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

**Description of Document** 

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL70416023444620V

22-Sep-2023 10:45 AM

IMPACC (IV) di771203/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL77120307157584898374V

O P RAI

LEMILE SHOLL SHOIL SHOIL SHOLL SHOLL SHOLL SHOLL SHOIL SHOLL SHOLL

Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

(Zero)

O P RAI

Not Applicable

O P RAI

(Ten only)

सत्यमेव जयते





### Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
- In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.



## **AFFIDAVIT**



- I, O.P. RAI S/O LATE SH. R.C. RAI, aged 72, CHAIRMAN OF THE SHIMLA EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY, (Regd.) Delhi- 110093, (Running the Kala Niketan Sr. Sec. Bal Vidyalaya), do hereby solemnly affirms and sincerely state as follows:-
- 1. That Shimla Education Welfare Society is a registered Society under the Societies Registration Act, 1860.
- 2. That the Shimla Education Welfare Society is of Non-Proprietary character.
- 3. That no member of school Management Committee is related to each other.
- 4. That it is my true and correct statement.

(O.P. RAÍ) CHAIRMAN

**DEPONENT** 

#### **VERIFICATION:-**

Verified at Delhi on this 22/09/2023 that the above contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed there from.



GOVT. OF INDIA, DELHI

(O.P. RAI) CHAIRMAN

**DEPONENT**